Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-783001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 因 No	Maple Grove, MN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 01/01/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? 디 Yes 점 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/691,900 10/778,988	See Attached Schedule A
11/3483,445	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 51
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$2040
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
2001011, MIN 02 1 10	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

21468535.doc

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Timothy A. French

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

700295075

**REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0758** 

## Schedule A

4,841,977	27-Jun-89
5,313,949	24-May-94
5,676,151	14-Oct-97
5,582,178	10-Dec-96
5,865,178	02-Feb-99
5,651,364	29-Jul-97
6,221,015	24-Apr-01
5,049,130	17-Sep-91
5,115,814	26-May-92
5,010,886	30-Apr-91
5,203,338	20-Apr-93
5,976,093	02-Nov-99
5,054,492	08-Oct-91
5,100,424	31-Mar-92
5,402,790	04-Apr-95
5,507,292	16-Apr-96
5,569,276	29-Oct-96
5,895,397	20-Арг-99
5,069,664	03-Dec-91
5,997,523	07-Dec-99
6,234,971	22-May-01
6,730,037	04-May-04
5,364,347	15-Nov-94
5,941,870	24-Aug-99
6,264,632	24-Jul-01
6,712,783	30-Mar-04
5,570,693	05-Nov-96
5,799,655	01-Sep-98
5,361,768	08-Nov-94
5,373,849	20-Dec-94
5,485,846	23-Jan-96
5,363,850	15-Nov-94
5,531,700	02-Jul-96
5,724,977	10-Mar-98
5,879,305	09-Mar-99
5,682,897	04-Nov-97
5,749,848	12-May-98
5,592,942	14-Jan-97
5,759,153	02-Jun-98
5,707,354	13-Jan-98
5,823,992	20-Oct-98
5,830,145	03-Nov-98
5,724,978	10-Mar-98
6,074,362	13-Jun-00
7,044,964	16-May-06
6,013,030	11-Jan-00
6,193,736	27-Feb-01
6,409,672	25-Jun-02
-,,	

1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0759 I-//70

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving corporation.

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit I.
- The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.
- The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.
- The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
- The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this 220 day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Paul A. LaViolette

Chief Executive Officer and President

W. Sandman

Chief Executive Officer

Is/mins/mins/SMLS/Articles of Merger BSS SMLS

PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0760

**RECORDED: 11/01/2006**